83P
Air Preparation and Control Accessories
84P
Modu¯ex FRLs
Filter Regulator
Lubricator Filter/Regulator
The Modu¯ex modular air
preparation system is

Drain: Acetal
Material Speci®cation
Description  Order code
 P3H Series P3K Series P3M Series
5 micron element kit P3HKA00ESE P3KKA00ESE  P3MKA00ESE
Sight glass & manual drain kit P3HKA00BSM  P3KKA00BSM  P3MKA00BSM
Sight glass & semi-auto drain kit P3HKA00BSS  P3KKA00BSS  P3MKA00BSS
Sight glass & auto drain kit  P3KKA00BSA  P3MKA00BSA
Service kits
Filters - 5 micron element
Working pressure: Max 17 bar
Working temperature: -20 to +80 !C
ATEX approval: CE Ex II 3 GD
For ATEX speci®c products contact Sales Of®ce
Port size Description  Order code
  P3H Series P3K Series P3M Series
1/8 Manual drain P3HFA11ESMN
1/8 Semi auto drain P3HFA11ESSN
1/4 Manual drain P3HFA12ESMN
1/4 Semi auto drain P3HFA12ESSN
3/8 Manual drain  P3KFA13ESMN
3/8 Semi auto drain  P3KFA13ESSN
3/8 Auto drain  P3KFA13ESAN
1/2 Manual drain  P3KFA14ESMN P3MFA14ESMN
1/2 Semi auto drain  P3KFA14ESSN
1/2 Auto drain  P3KFA14ESAN P3MFA14ESAN
3/4 Manual drain   P3MFA16ESMN
3/4 Auto drain   P3MFA16ESAN
1" Manual drain   P3MFA18ESMN
1" Auto drain   P3MFA18ESAN
Flow:  P3H Series       P3K Series  P3M Series
 1/8  1/4 3/8  1/2 1/2 3/4 1º
 15 l/s  18 l/s 45 l/s  50 l/s 80 l/s 101 l/s 105 l/s
Flow with 6.3 bar inlet and 0.5 bar pressure drop.
Indicates stocked product.
88P
Coalescing Filters
Integral 1/8, 1/4, 3/8, 1/2, 3/4 or 1" ports (BSPP & NPT)
Removes liquid aerosols and sub micron particles
Oil free air for critical applications, such as air gauging,
pneumatic instrumentation and control
0.01#m element as standard (coalescer)
Differential Pressure Indicator (DPI) as standard on
Coalescing Filters
One hand operation for easy element cartridge removal
Positive bayonet latch to ensure correct & safe ®tting
No tools required for servicing
Modu¯ex FRLs
Note:  To optimise the life of coalescing element, it is
 advisable to install a P3KFA / P3M FA pre-®lter with a
 5 micron element upstream of the coalescing ®lter.
Flow:  P3H Series       P3K Series  P3M Series
 1/8  1/4 3/8  1/2 1/2 3/4 1º
 3.5 l/s  4 l/s 15 l/s  16 l/s 44 l/s 57 l/s 58 l/s
Operating Information
Coalescing Filters - 0.01 micron element
Working pressure: Max 17 bar
Working temperature: -20 to +66 !C
ATEX approval: CE Ex II 3 GD
For ATEX speci®c products contact Sales Of®ce
Port size Description  Order code
  P3H Series P3K Series P3M Series
1/8 Manual drain P3HFA11DSMN
1/8 Semi auto drain P3HFA11DSSN
1/4 Manual drain P3HFA12DSMN
1/4 Semi auto drain P3HFA12DSSN
3/8 Manual drain  P3KFA13DSMN
3/8 Auto drain  P3KFA13DSAN
1/2 Manual drain  P3KFA14DSMN P3MFA14DSMN
1/2 Auto drain  P3KFA14DSAN P3MFA14DSAN
3/4 Manual drain   P3MFA16DSMN
3/4 Auto drain   P3MFA16DSAN
1" Manual drain   P3MFA18DSMN
1" Auto drain   P3MFA18DSAN
Body: Aluminium
Sight glass:   Technopolymer
Filter cover:  Polyester
Coalescing Element:  Borosilicate &
 felt glass ®bres
Elastomers:  Nitrile NBR
Bayonet support:  P3H P3K P3M
 Nylon Acetal Nylon
Drain: Acetal
Material Speci®cation
Description  Order code
 P3H Series P3K Series P3M Series
0.01 micron coalescing P3HKA00ESC P3KKA00ESC  P3MKA00ESC
element kit
Sight glass & manual drain kit P3HKA00BSM  P3KKA00BSM  P3MKA00BSM
Sight glass & semi-auto drain kit P3HKA00BSS  P3KKA00BSS  P3MKA00BSS
Sight glass & auto drain kit  P3KKA00BSA  P3MKA00BSA
Differential pressure  P3HKA00RQ P3KKA00RQ P3MKA00RQ
indicator kit
Service kits
Flow with 6.3 bar inlet and 0.2 bar pressure drop.
Indicates stocked product.
89P
Adsorber Filters
Integral 1/8, 1/4, 3/8, 1/2, 3/4 or 1" ports (BSPP & NPT)
Adsorbing activated carbon element removes oil vapours
and most hydrocarbons.
Robust but lightweight aluminium construction
One hand operation for easy element cartridge removal
Positive bayonet latch to ensure correct & safe ®tting
No tools required for servicing
Modu¯ex FRLs
Operating Information
Body: Aluminium
Sight glass:   Technopolymer
Filter cover:  Polyester
Adsorber Element:  Activated charcoal
Elastomers:  Nitrile NBR
Bayonet support:  P3H P3K P3M
 Nylon Acetal Nylon
Drain: Acetal
Material Speci®cation
Description  Order code
 P2H Series P3K Series P3M Series
Adsorber element kit P3HKA00ESA P3KKA00ESA  P3MKA00ESA
Sight glass & manual drain kit P3HKA00BSM  P3KKA00BSM  P3MKA00BSM
Sight glass & semi-auto drain kit P3HKA00BSS  P3KKA00BSS  P3MKA00BSS
Sight glass & auto drain kit  P3KKA00BSA  P3MKA00BSA
Differential pressure  P3HKA00RQ P3KKA00RQ P3MKA00RQ

ATEX approval: CE Ex II 3 GD
For ATEX speci®c products contact Sales Of®ce
Port size Description  Order code
  P3H Series P3K Series P3M Series
1/8 8 bar relieving, manual drain P3HEA11ESMBNNP
1/8 8 bar relieving, semi auto drain P3HEA11ESSBNNP
1/8 8 bar relieving, gauge, manual drain P3HEA11ESMBNGP
1/8 8 bar relieving, gauge, semi auto drain P3HEA11ESSBNGP
1/4 8 bar relieving, manual drain P3HEA12ESMBNNP
1/4 8 bar relieving, semi auto drain P3HEA12ESSBNNP
1/4 8 bar relieving, gauge, manual drain P3HEA12ESMBNGP
1/4 8 bar relieving, gauge, semi auto drain P3HEA12ESSBNGP
3/8 8 bar relieving, manual drain  P3KEA13ESMBNNP
3/8 8 bar relieving, semi auto drain  P3KEA13ESSBNNP
3/8 8 bar relieving, auto drain  P3KEA13ESABNNP
3/8 8 bar relieving, gauge, manual drain  P3KEA13ESMBNGP
3/8 8 bar relieving, gauge, semi auto drain  P3KEA13ESSBNGP
3/8 8 bar relieving, gauge, auto drain  P3KEA13ESABNGP
1/2 8 bar relieving, manual drain  P3KEA14ESMBNNP P3MEA14ESMBNNN
1/2 8 bar relieving, semi auto drain  P3KEA14ESSBNNP
1/2 8 bar relieving, auto drain  P3KEA14ESABNNP P3MEA14ESABNNN
1/2 16 bar relieving, manual drain  P3KEA14ESMBNHP
1/2 8 bar relieving, gauge, manual drain  P3KEA14ESMBNGP P3MEA14ESMBNGN
1/2 8 bar relieving, gauge, semi auto drain  P3KEA14ESSBNGP
1/2 8 bar relieving, gauge, auto drain  P3KEA14ESABNGP P3MEA14ESABNGN
3/4 8 bar relieving, manual drain   P3MEA16ESMBNNN
3/4 8 bar relieving, auto drain   P3MEA16ESABNNN
3/4 8 bar relieving, gauge, manual drain   P3MEA16ESMBNGN
3/4 8 bar relieving, gauge, auto drain   P3MEA16ESABNGN

Indicates stocked product.
93P
Description  Order code
 P3H Series P3K Series P3M Series
5 micron element kit P3HKA00ESE P3KKA00ESE P3MKA00ESE
Sight glass & manual drain P3HKA00BSM P3KKA00BSM P3MKA00BSM
Sight glass & semi-auto drain P3HKA00BSS P3KKA00BSS P3MKA00BSS
Sight glass & auto drain  P3KKA00BSA P3MKA00BSA
Angle bracket + P3HKA00MS P3KKA00MS P3MKA00MS
metal lock ring
Angle bracket + P3HKA00MR P3KKA00MR
plastic lock ring
Panel Mounting nut P3HKA00MM P3KKA00MM P3MKA00MM
(aluminium)
Diaphragm kit (relieving) P3HKA00RR P3KKA00RR P3MKA00RR
Diaphragm kit (non-relieving) P3HKA00RN P3KKA00RN P3MKA00RN
Lockable tamperproof kit P3HKA00AL P3KKA00AL P3MKA00AL
Tamperproof knob kit P3HKA00AT P3KKA00AT P3MKA00AT
Modu¯ex FRLs
Service kits
Body: Aluminium
Sight glass:   Technopolymer

Port
size
 Description  Order code
  P3H Series P3K Series P3M Series
Combined Soft Start/Dump Valves
1/4 Solenoid operated (not included) P3HTA12SGN0000
1/4 24 VDC (Solenoid and cable plug included) P3HTA12SGNC2CN
1/4 Air Pilot Operated P3HTA12PPN
1/2 Solenoid operated (not included)  P3KTA14SCN0000 P3MTA14SCN0000
1/2 24 VDC (Solenoid and cable plug included)  P3KTA14SCNB2CN P3MTA14SGNB2CN
1/2 Air Pilot Operated  P3KTA14PPN P3MTA14PPN
3/4 Solenoid operated (not included)   P3MTA16SCN0000
3/4 24 VDC (Solenoid and cable plug included)   P3MTA16SGNB2CN
3/4 Air Pilot Operated   P3MTA16PPN
1" Solenoid operated (not included)   P3MTA18SCN0000
1" 24 VDC (Solenoid and cable plug included)   P3MTA18SGNB2CN
1" Air Pilot Operated   P3MTA18PPN
Soft Start Valves
1/4 Solenoid operated (not included) P3HSA12SGN0000
1/4 24 VDC (Solenoid and cable plug included) P3HSA12SGNC2CN
1/4 Internal Air Pilot Operated P3HSA12Y0N

Modu¯ex FRLs
Accessories
 Description  Order code
  P3H Series P3K Series P3M Series
Port Block Kits
1/8  P3HKAD1CP
1/4  P3HKAD2CP
3/8   P3KKAD3CP
1/2   P3KKAD4CP  P3MKAD4CP
3/4    P3MKAD6CP
1"    P3MKAD8CP
Rear Entry Connector Kits
1/2 BSPP  P3KKAR4CR
1/2 NPT  P3KKBR4CR
Modular Connector (Cliplok) Kits
  P3HKA00CB P3KKB00CB P3MKA00CB
Wall Mounting Bracket Connector Kits
  P3HKA00CW P3KKB00CW P3MKA00CW
Din Rail Mounting Kit
  P3HKA00MD
Single Unit Mounting Bracket
  P3HKA00MW P3KKA00MW P3MKA00MW
Regulator & Filter Regulator Angle Bracket
 Angle bracket + plastic nut  P3HKA00MR P3KKA00MR
 Angle bracket + metal nut  P3HKA00MS P3KKA00MS P3MKA00MS
Panel Mounting Nut
 Aluminium P3HKA00MM P3KKA00MM P3MKA00MM
Regulator & Filter/Regulator - Tamperproof Kit
  P3HKA00AL P3KKA00AL P3MKA00AL
Pressure Gauges
1/8 0 to 2 bar P3D-KAB1AYN